



Network Notification

Notice Date: May 4, 2020
To: Indiana Medicaid Provider
From: CareSource
Subject: Occurrence Code 42 Update

Summary

CareSource is no longer requiring Occurrence Code 42 on outpatient claims. Providers should refer to Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) [BR202011](#) for clarification.

Impact

Claims previously submitted before the publication of this update are required to use Occurrence Code 42, as published in the CareSource [network notification](#) on Nov. 12, 2019. Occurrence Code 42 is required for claims submitted between Jan. 1 and March 12, 2020.

Questions?

For questions, please contact your [provider engagement specialist](#).

IN-MED-P-81059 Date Issued: 4/15/20

OMPP Approved: 4/15/20